

\$~SB-18

% 01.05.2015

Present: Mr Abhishek Anand Rai for petitioner
Mr Rajiv Bansal, Mr Dhruv Tamta and Ms Arpita for DDA
Ms Tasneem Ahmadi and Mr Pramod Kumar for Anjuman-E-Haidari
Ms Malvika Trivedi for NDMC
Mr Vivek Goyal for UOI

+ **CM No. 7805/2015 in W.P.(C) 6843/2013**
*

The learned counsel for the applicant does not press this application at this stage.

It is dismissed as such.

BADAR DURREZ AHMED, J

MAY 01, 2015
SU

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J