



\$~12 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 406/2012**

KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

G S PATNAIK DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ **W.P.(C) 646/2012 & CM APPL. Nos.1388/2012, 3091/2012,
4714/2013, 5037/2013, 14927/2013, 9139/2014, 16362/2014,
16457/2014, 16561/2014, 8789/2015, 27632-27635/2015, 1618/2016,
24799/2016, 25920/2016, 28002-28003/2016, 28167/2016,
33894/2016, 34971/2016, 36569/2016, 46383/2016, 48009/2016,
4801-48013/2016, 1686/2017, 10928/2017.**

KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ **CM APPL. Nos.17393/2013, 244/2014, 3241/2013, 15351/2013,
17394/2013, 10077/2013 in CONT.CAS(C) 820/2012 (disposed off)**

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDER (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

CHAIRMAN NDMC, ARCHNA ARORA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.



+ CONT.CAS(C) 862/2013
ANJUMAN -E- HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE DELHI MR B S BASSI & ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 921/2013
ANJUMAN-E-HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

JALAJ SRIVASTAVA CHAIRMAN NDMC Respondent
Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 824/2014 & CM APPL. No.19188/2014
KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

BAHADUR ABBAS NAQVI Respondent
Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 900/2015 & CM APPL. No.10220/2016
ANJUMAN-E-HAIDERI (REGD) DELHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

NARESH KUMAR & ORS Respondents



Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ CONT.CAS(C) 867/2016
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

SYED BAHADUR ABBAS NAQVI SECY ANJUMAN-E-HAIDERI
& ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ W.P.(C) 880/2013 & CM APPL. No.1673/2013
SHRI SUBHASH CHANDER MAINI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

D.D.A. AND ANR Respondents
Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.

+ W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CM APPL. Nos.14836/2013, 16274/2015,
23045/2015
CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr. Nipun Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms. Rhea Verma, proxy counsel for
respondent.



CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

31.03.2017

%

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

At joint request of proxy counsel, renotify on 17.05.2017.

CHIEF JUSTICE

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

MARCH 31, 2017/afa