



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6843/2013, CM No. 14836/2013, CM No. 16274/2015, CM No. 23045/2015, CM No. 29121/2017**

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate for
Citizen Welfare Association.

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC along with
Mr. Harsh Pandit and Mr. Rajeev
Ranjan Shahi, Advocates for UOI.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, ASC along with
Ms. Sriparna Dutta, Advocates for
NDMC.
Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Advocate
along with Ms. Shubh Khare,
Advocates for Anjuma-E-Haidari.
Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Dhruv Tamta and Ms.
Rukhmani Bode, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. GARG

ORDER

%

13.12.2017

List on 27.02.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

S.P. GARG, J

DECEMBER 13, 2017/ss