



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CM Nos. 14836/2013, 16274/2015,
23045/2015 & 29121/2017

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS Petitioners

Through Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate for
Citizen Welfare Association.

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Tasneem Admadi and
Ms. Mahima Rathi, Advocates for
respondent No. 1.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC along with
Mr. Harsh Pandit and Mr. Rajeev
Ranjan Shahi, Advocates for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.02.2018**

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 30th July, 2018.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2018/rs