



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6843/2013

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Kartik Dabas, Advocate

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Rajiv Bansal, Sr.Advocate with
Ms.Rukmini Bobde, Ms.Prachi,
Ms.Parul & Ms.Vaishali Rawat,
Advocates for DDA
Ms.Malvika Trivedi, ASC for NDMC
Mr.Vivek Goyal, CGSC with
Mr.Pawan Pathak, Advocate
Mr.Saransh Gupta, Addl. SHO with
SI Karan Singh, PS Gandhi Colony

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

01.04.2019

CM APPL. 14954-55/2019

List on 22nd April, 2019.

S. RAVINDRA BHAT, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 01, 2019

'hkaur'