



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6843/2013**

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Advocate
with Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocate.

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Tasmeen Ahmadi, Advocate for
respondent No.1.
Mr. Mahmood Pracha, Advocate with
Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Advocate for Delhi
Waqf Board.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, ASC with Mr.
Anurag Misra, Advocate for NDMC.
Mr. Shri Singh, Advocate with Mr.
Saransh Gupta, Advocate for Delhi
Police with Inspector Anil Sharma,
Inspector Vishwanath and SI Karan
Singh, PS Lodhi Colony.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSC with Mr.
Ram Krishan Kumar, Advocate for
UI/L&DO.
Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Advocate,
Mr. Avival Kapoor, Advocate and
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

09.10.2019



C.M. No.43308/2019

Replies not filed. Time is sought. Let replies be filed within two weeks.

List on 30th October 2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

OCTOBER 09, 2019

Ne