



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CMs.APPL 14836/2013, 16274/2015, 23045/2015, 29121/2017, 14954-14955/2019 & 43308/2019

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through

Mr. Jaideep Singh, Mr. Kartik Dabas, Ms. Disha Sachdeva and Ms. Eysha Marysha, Advocates

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Tasmeen Ahmadi and Ms. Mahima Rathi, Advocates for respondent no.1.

Mr. Vivek goyal, CGSC with Mr. Ram Krishan Kumar, Advocate for UI/L&DO.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, ASC with Mr. Anurag Misra and Ms. Shivani Garg, Advocates for NDMC.

Mr. Rajiv Bansal, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Ms. Parul Panthi, Mr. Anant Nigam and Mr. Avival Kapoor, Advocates for DDA.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shri Singh and Mr. Saransh Gupta, Advocates for Delhi Police along with Inspector Vishwanath, P.S. Lodhi Colony and SI Karan Singh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

05.11.2019

List on 28.02.2020.

G.S.SISTANI, J

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

pst /