



\$~33.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6843/2013**

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi and Mahima
Rathi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Singh and Mr. Saransh
Gupta, Advs for R-9.
Inspector Sanjeev Mandal and SI
Karan Singh, PS Lodhi Colony.
Mr. Vivek Goyal, Advocate for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

08.09.2022

CM APPL. 39520/2022

List on 12.09.2022.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

N.Khanna