



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1099/2019 & CM APPL. 15631/2022**

CITIZAN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

ANJUMAN E HAIDRI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Tasneem Ahmad, Ms. Mahima
Rathi, Advocates

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, ASC for NDMC
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Ms. Soumya
Priyadarshinee, Advocates for DDA

Mr. Shri Singh, Advocate for Delhi
Police with SI Karan Singh, PS Lodhi
Colony

Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Mr. Sanawar,
Advocates for Delhi Waqf Board

+ **W.P.(C) 6843/2013 & CM APPLs. 14836/2013, 16274/2015,
23045/2015, 29121/2017, 14954/2019, 14955/2019, 43308/2019**

CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Tasneem Ahmad, Ms. Mahima
Rathi, Advocates

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, ASC for NDMC



Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing Counsel for DDA with Mr. Shubham Hasija, Mr. Manish Vashist, Mr. Roshan Kumar, Advocates

Mr. Vivek Goyal, CGSPC with Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate for L&DO

Mr. Shri Singh, Advocate for Delhi Police with SI Karan Singh, PS Lodhi Colony

Mr. Mehmood Pracha, Mr. Sanawar, Advocates for Delhi Waqf Board

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
10.10.2022

%

1. It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the arguing counsel on behalf of the Petitioners has passed away. A prayer has been made for adjournment in the matter.
2. List on 15.02.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 10, 2022
hsk