



\$~87

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
W.P.(C) 6843/2013, CM APPL. 14836/2013, CM APPL.
16274/2015, CM APPL. 23045/2015, CM APPL. 29121/2017,
CM APPL. 14954/2019, CM APPL. 14955/2019, CM APPL.
43308/2019
CITIZEN WELFARE FORUM & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kartik, Mr. Abhay, Ms.
Priyanka, Mr. Sagar, Advs.

versus

ANJUMAN-E-HAIDARI & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Goyal (CGSPC)
with Gokul Shama (adv)
Ms. Tasneem Ahmed, Ms.
Mahima, Ms. Pragya, Advs.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

The Division Bench is not assembling today, as Hon'ble Mr.
Justice Yashwant Varma has gone to attend an International Conclave.
List on 10.02.2025

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 21,2025/neha